h SCOTT CO.
MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS
1919 Markst Street

P.O. Box 12954

Oakland, California 94604
(415) 834-2333

Contractors License No. 184480

February 20, 1991

Alameda County Health Department
80 Swan Way, Suite 200
Oakland, California 94621

Attention: Gil Wistar

Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed paperwork pertaining to the tank removals at
59 South ‘L’ Street, Livermore.

All manifests, permits, analyses and diagrams are included.

The tanks were removed on October 10, 1990. All tanks appeared to
be intact. Samples were taken under the supervision of Alameda
County Health Department and Livermore Fire Department. Western
Environmental Science and Technology obtained the samples and
performed subsequent analyses. .. ... -
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o T ¥
Al} results were under the(1000 p.p.m. limit jexcept the waste oil
tank. This tank had a noticdéable stainin and around the fill
area. This was caused by continual use and the lack of any type of
owerspill containment.

The site was over excavated as per conversations with Gil Wistar.
The samples were taken by West Labs and analyses done for
Halogenated Volatile Organics, which came in as non-detectable.
The gascline site was also over excavated and re-sampled at Gil
Wistar’s reguest. It also came back as non-detectable.

Soils were moved to the Railroad Avenue site as per Gil Wistar.
These stockpiles had visqueen placed underneath and were covered.

The holﬁs were backfilled and asphalted to match existing
conditions as per conversations with Gil Wistar.
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Alameda County Health Department
February 20, 1991
Page 2

The two remaining oil tanks have been rinsed and a date will be set
for drilling and sampling below these tanks as a requirement for
abandonment.

Should you have any questions regarding this removal, I can be
contacted at 834-2333, extension 3379.

Very truly yours,

SCOTT CO. OF LIFORNIA
~

NI
Y
Jay Grohl X |

Envirgnmentil Estimator
JG:3iJ

Enclosure
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» October 15, 1990
5 Sample Log 1877

Jay Groh

Scott Company _ _ .
1919 Market Street i 216
oakland, CA 94607

Subject: Analytical Results for 12 Soil Sample(s)
Identified as: Project # 106457-58559-72~7001 (Groth Bros.)
Received: October 11, 1990

Dear Mr. Groh:

Analysis of the sample(s) referenced above has been completed.
This report is written to confirm results communicated on
October 15, 1990 and describes procedures used to analyze the
samples.

sample(s) were received in brass sleeves that were sealed with
aluminum foil and plastic endcaps. Each sample was transported
and received under documented chain of custody and stored at

4 degrees C until analysis was performed.

Sample(s) were analyzed using the following method(s):

"BTEX" (EPA Method 8020/Purge-and-Trap)

“TPH as Gasoline®" {(Modified EPA Method 8015/Purge—and-Trap)
“TPH as Diesel ,Motor 0il,Jet/Kevosene” (Mod. 8015/Extraction)
"Halogenated Solvents" (EPA Method 8010)

"0il and Grease" (ASTM Method 5520 C,E,F)

Please refer to the following table(s) for summarized analytical

vesults and contact us if you have questions regarding
procedures or rvesults. The chain-of-custody document is enclosed.

approved by:

ozt B, (

Stewart Podolsky
Senior Chemist

Western Environmental
Sciance & Technology

1046 Hive Drive, Suita 3
Davis, CA 95616
916 753-3500




October 15, 1990
5 : Sample Log 1877
Table 1: 'BTEX’ Results for 10 Soil sample(s) Identified as
Project # 106457-58559-72-7001 (Groth Bros.)
Received October 11, 1990
--&ll concentrations are units of mg/kg—-
sample Benz Tol. Eth.Benz. Xyl.
RR—-1 ' ¢.005 ¢ .005 {.005 .010
RR-2 ¢.005 ¢ .005 {.005 .023
RR-3 {.00% {.005 {.005 {.005
RR—4 €.005 €.005 {.005 {.005
RR-5 {.005 {.0058 .0054 .053
GO-1 {.005 0084 {.005 044
Composite 1 {.005 {.005 {.0058 {.005
RR—6A
RR-6B
RR-6C
RR-6D
Composite 2 {.005 12 063 .58
RR-74A
RR-7B
RR-7C
RR—-7D
Composite 3 { 0058 {.005 {.005 {.005
RR-7E '
RR-7F
RR-7G
RR-7H
{ Reporting Limit .005 005 .005 .005)
page 2
Wastern Environmenial
Science & Technology
1046 Ofive Drive, Suita 3
Davis, CA 95616
916 753-9500




Composite 4
GO—-2A
GO-2B
G0-2C
GO-2D

(Reporting Limit

Waestern Environmental
Science & Technolagy
1046 Olive Drive, Suite 3
Davis, CA 95616

916 753-9500

October 15, 1990
Sample Log 1877

BTEX Continued

concentrations are units of mg/kg—-—

Benz. Tol. Eth.Benz. Xyl.

{.005 .081 060 1.1

005 005 .005 .005)
page 3




- October 15, 1990
5 Sample Log 1877

Table 2: TPH Results for 10 Soil Sample(s) Identified as
Project # 106457-58559-72-7001 {Groth Bros.)
Received Oc¢tober 11, 1990

~-all concentrations are units of mg/kg—-

Sample TPH as Gasoline TPH (Semi-Volatile)
RR-1 ‘ (.5
RR—-2 2.5
RR-3 {.5 Diesel & {10
Motoyr Oil : <10
RR-4 (.5 Diesel : (10
Motor 0Oil : <10
RR-5 {.5
GO-1 {.5
Composite 1 {.5
RR—-6A
RR-6B
RR-6C
RR—-6D
Composite 2 47 Diesel = 250
RR-7A Motor Oil = {30%xx%
RR-7B
RR-7C
RR-7D
Composite 3 ¢.5 Diesel @ (10
RR-7E Motor 0il : 120
RR-7F
RR-7G
RR-7H
{Reporting Limit .5 10)
page 4

Western Environmental
Science & Technology

1046 Ovive Drive, Suite 3
Davis, CA 985616
918 753-9500




] October 1%, 1990
5 sample Log 1877
TPH as Gasoline & Diesel Continued

--all concentrations are units of mg/kg——

Sample TPH as Gasoline TPH (Semi-vVolatile)
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Composite 4 11
GO-2A
GO-2B
GO—-2C
G0O—-2D

(Reporting Limit .5 10)

*% Increased Reporting Limit due to high concentryation
of Diesel in sample.

page 5

Waestarn Environmental
Science & Technology

1046 Qlive Drive, Suite 3
PDavis, CA 95816

916 753-9500




- October 15, 1990
5 sample Log 1877
sample r@Qr3
From ©: Project # 106457-58559-72-7001 {Groth Bros.)
Recseived : October 11, 1990

Matrix : Soil

~~all concentrations are units of mg/kg--

Parameter / (Reporting Limit) Measured Value
Benzene ( .005) {.005
Toluene (.005) {.005
Ethylbenzene { .005) {.005
Total Xylenes (.005) {.005

TPH as Gasoline (.5) (.5

Extractable TPH {10) Diesel : <100%
Motor 0il :@: &7y

0il and Grease (50) 1400 -

* Increased Reporting Limit due to high concentration
of Motor 0il in sample.

page 6

Western Environmenial
Sclence & Technology

7046 Ofive Drive, Suite 3
Davis, CA 35616
916 753-9500




- October 15, 1990
E sample Log 1877
Sample: 443
From @ Project # 106457-58559~72-7001 (Groth Bros.)
Received October 11, 1990 '
Matyix : Soil

-—all concentrations are units of mg/kg—-

8010 - Halogenated Velatile Organics

Parameter / . {Reporting Limit) Measured Value
Chloromethane {0.01) {0.01
Chloroethane (0.01) {0.01
Vinyl Chloride (0.01) {0.01
Bromomethane (0.01) (0.01
Trichlorofluoreomethane ( .001) (.001
i,1-Dichlorocethene { .001) ¢.001
Dichloromethane (0.02) {0.02
t-1,2-Dichloroethene { .001) {.001
1,1-Dichloroethane {.001) {.001
Chloroform { .002) {.002
1,1,1-Trichloroethane (.001) {.001
1,2-Dichloroethane { .001) {.001
Carbon Tetrachloride (.001) ¢.001
1,2-Dichloropropane ( .001) ¢.001
Trichlorcethene {.001) {.001
Bromodichloromethane ( .001) < ,001
2~Chlorocethylvinyl Ether (0.01) <0 .01
c¢—1,3-Dichloropropene { .001) {.001
t~1,3~Dichloropropene (.001) {.001
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ( .001) (.001
Tetrachloroethene (.001) {.001
Dibromochloromethane (.001) ¢.001
Chlorobenzene ( .001) {.001
Bromoform (.001) {.001
1,1,2,2~Tetrachlorcethane {.001) {.001
1,4-Dichlorobenzene (.001) 3.5
1,3~Dichlorobenzene (0.50) {0 .50
1,2-Dichlorobenzene (.001) _ 31

page 7

Westarn Environmental
Science & Technalogy

1046 Olive Drive, Suite 3
Davis, CA 95616
916 753-3500




October 15, 1990
E Sample Log 1877

Sample: Composite 5
GO—44A
G0~-48
GO—-4C
GO—-4D

From : Project # 106457-58559-72-7001 (Groth Bros.)
Received ! October 11, 1990
Matrix : Soil

--all concentrations are units of mg/kg—-

Parameter / (Reporting Limit) Measured Value

Benzene ( .005) {.005

Toluene {.005) .0190

Ethylbenzense { .008) .0073

Total Xylenes ( .008) .088

TPH as Gasoline (.5) 43

Extractable TPH {10) Diesel : (200x%
Motor 0il : 2800

0il and Grease (50) L ATOO -

page 8

Western Environmental
Science & Technology

1046 Olive Drive, Suite 3
Davis, CA 95676
916 753-9500




October 15, 1990
5 Sample Log 1877

Sample: Composite 5
G0-44
GO-4B
GO—-4C
GO—-4D

From : Project # 106457-58559-72-7001 (Groth Bros.)
Received October 11, 1990
Matrix : Soil

--all concentrations are units of mg/kg--

8010 -~ Haleogenated VYolatile Organics

Parameter / (Reporting Limit) Measured Value
Chloromethane (0.01) {0.01
Chlorcethane {(0.01) {0 .01
Vinvl Chloride (0c.01) £0.01
Bromomethane (0.01) {0.01
Trichlorofluoromethane {.001) {.001
1,1-Dichloroethene { .001) ¢.001
Dichloromethane (0.02) {0.02
t-1,2-Dichloroethene { .001) {.001
1,1-Dichloroethane ( .001) ¢.001
Chloroform (.002) {.002
1,1,1-Trichlorocethane { .001) {.001
1,2-Dichloroethane { .001) (.001
Carbon Tetrachloride { .001) {.001
1,2-Dichlorepropane { .001) {.001
Trichloroethene {.001) {.001
Bromodichloromethane { .001) {.001
2-Chloroethylvinyl Ether {0.01) {0.01
c-1,3-Dichloropropene {.001) {.001
t-1,3-Dichloropropene (.001) {.001
1,1,2-Trichloroethans {.001) ¢ .001
Tetrachloroethene (.001) ¢.001
Dibromochloromethane {.001) {.001
Chlorobenzene (.001) (.001
8romoform (.001) {.001
1,1.,2,2-Tetrachloroethane (.001) <{.001
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ( .001) 4.6
1,3-Dichlorobenzene (0.50) {0.EQ
"1,2-Dichlorobenzene (.001) 50

page 9
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Western Enviranmental

916-753-9500

1046 Olive Drive, Suite 3 .
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Davis, CA 95616
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] . October 18, 1990
E Sample Log 1895

Jay Groh

Scott Company

1919 Market Street
ODakland, CA 94607

Subject: Analytical Results for 1 Scil Sample(s)
Identified as: Groth Brothers
Received: 10/15/90

Dear Mr . Groh:

analysis of the sample(s) referenced above has been completed.
This report is written to confirm results communicated on
October 18, 1990 and describes procedures used to analyze the
samples,

The sample(s) were received in:

Polyethylene Bottle

Fach sample was transperted and received under documented chain of
custody, assigned a consecutive log number and stored at 4 degrees
Calsius until analysis commenced.

sample(s) were analyzed using the following method(s):

"BTEX" (EPA Method 8020/Purge—-and-Trap)
“Polvchlorinated Riphenyls (PCBs )" (EPA Method 8080/Extraction)
"Halogenated Solvents" (EPA Method 8010)

Please refer to the following table(s) for summarized analytical

results and contact us if you have questions regavding
procedures or results., The chain-of-custody document is enclosed.

Approved by:

Jbel Kiff =~ WY
enibr Chemist

Western Environmenial
Sciance & Technology
1046 Qlive Drive, Suite 3
Davis, CA 95616

916 753-9500




) October 18, 1990
”E’ Sample Log 1895
Sample: 5858
From : Groth Brothers
Received : 10/15/90
Matrix : Soil

~~all concentrations are units of mg/kg——

Parameter / (Reporting Limit) Measured Value
Benzene (25 ) {25
Toluene (25 ) {25
Ethylbenzene (25 ) 25
Total Xylenes (25 ) {25
PCB 101& {10
PCB 1221 {10
PCB 1232 {10
PCB 1242 <1¢
PCB 1248 {10
FPCB 1254 <10
PCB 1260 {10
page 2

Western Environmental
Science & Technology
1046 Olive Drive, Suite 3
Davis, CA 95616

916 753-9500




' QOctober 18, 1990
y 5 Sample Log 1895

Sample: 5858 sle dopte %'w*N/

From : Groth Brothers
Received 10/15/90
Matrix : Soil
--all concentrations are units of mg/kg--

8010 - Halogenated Volatile Organics

Parameter / (Reporting Limit) Measured Value
Chloromethane ( 500) ¢ BOO
Chloroethane ( EQO) ¢ BOO
vinyl Chloride { 500) { 500
Bromomethane { 500) { 500
Trichlorofluoromethane { 50) { 5O
1,1~-Dichloroethene {( 50) { 50
Dichloromethane ( 500) { 500
t-1,2-Dichloroethene ( 50) { 80
1,1-Dichloroethane { 50) { BO
Chloroform ( 50) ¢ S50
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ( 50) { 5O
1,2-Dichloroethane { EO) ( B0
Carbon Tetrachloride { 50O) { BO
1,2-Dichloropropane { 50) { 50
Trichloroethene {( 50) { 50
Bromodichloromethane { 50) { 50
2~-Chloroethylvinyl Ether { 500) { 500
c~1,3-Dichloropropene { s0) { 50O
t—-1,3-Dichloropropene { BO) { BO
1,1,2-Trichloveoethane ( 50) ¢ S0
Tetrachloroethene ( 5BO) ¢ 50
Dibromochloromethane ( 50) ¢ 50
Chlorobenzene ( 50) { EO
Bromoform {( 5B0O) ¢ 5O
1,1,2,2-Tetrachlorcethane {( 50) { 50
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ( 50) 830
1,3~Dichlorobenzene ( 50) { 5O
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ( 50) ' 11000

page 3
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CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

Wa,e‘i't’ o T H & H SHIP SERVICE LABORATORY
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7
/ / Y
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ﬂE’ October 26, 1990

Sample Log 1921

Jay Groh

Scott Conpany

1919 Market Street
Oakland, CA 54607

Subject: Analytical Results for 3 Soil Sample(s)
Identified as: Groth Brothers
Received: 10/25/90

Dear Mr. Groh:

Analysis of the sample(s) referenced above has been completed.
This report is written to confirm results communicated on
October 26, 1990 and describes procedures used to analyze the
samples.

Sample(s) were received in brass sleeves that were sealed with
aluminum foil and plastic endcaps. Each sample was transported
and received under documented chain of custody and stored at

4 degrees C until analysis was performed.

Sample(s) were analyzed using the following method(s):

"PPH as Gasoline" (Modified EPA Method 8015/Purge-and-Trap)
"Yolatile Aromatics" (EPA Method 8020)

Please refer to the following table(s) for summarized analytical

results and contact us if you have questions regarding
procedures or results. The chain-of-custody document is enclosed.

Approved by:

Joel Kiff |
Senior Chemist

Western Environmental
Science & Tachnology

1046 Olive Drive, Suite 3
Davis, CA 95616
916 753-9500




d E; October 26, 1990

Sample Log 1921

Sample: 1

From : Groth Brothers
Recelved : 10/25/90
Matrix : Soil

--all concentrations are units of mg/kg--

Parameter / (Reporting Limit) Measured Value
Benzene (.005) <.005
Toluene (-005) <.005
Ethylbenzene (.005) <.005
Total Xylenes (.005) <.005
Chlorocbenzene {.005) <.005b
1,2-Dichlorobenzene {.005) <.005
1,3-Dichlorobenzene (.005) <.005
1,4-Dichlorobenzene (.005) <.005%
page 2

Western Environmential
Science & Technology

1046 Olive Drive, Suite 3
Davis, CA 95616
8916 753-9500




45: October 26, 1990

Sample Log 1921

Sample: 2

From : Groth Brothers
Received : 10/25/90
Matrix : Soil

--all concentrations are units of mg/kg--

Parameter / (Reporting Limit) Measured Value
Benzene {.005) <.005
Toluene (.005) <.005
Ethylbenzene (.005) <,005
| Total Xylenes {.005) <.005
| Chlorobenzene (.005) <.005
1,2-Dichlorobenzene (.005) <.005
1,3-Dichlorobenzene (.005) <.005
1,4-Dichlorobenzene (.005) <.005
\
page 3

Western Environmantal
Sclance & Technology

1045 Olive Drive, Suite 3
Davis, CA 95616

916 753-9500




JE; October 26, 1990

Sample Log 1921

Sample: 3

From : Groth Brothers
Received : 10/25/90
Matrix : Soil

--all concentrations are units of mg/kg--

Parameter / (Reporting Limit) Measured Value
Benzene (.005) <.005
Toluene (.005) <.005
Ethylbenzene (.005) <.005
Total Xylenes (.005) <.005
TPH as Gasoline (.-5) <.5

page 4

Western Environmental
Science & Tachnology

1046 Olive Drive, Suite 3
Davis, CA 95676
916 753-9500
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Western Environmental
Science & Technology

916-753-9500

1046 Olive Drive, Suite 3 )
FAX #:916-753-6081

Davis, CA 95616
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I WASTE CHARACTERIZATION ¥YORM

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

(DIVISION OF H&H SHIP SERVICE CO., 1NE.)

»

LAB: (415)543-09406

1. WASTE GENERATOR

US EPA IDN: Cav - 98 (Yoo 211

Facility: GRoTH TBRoTHERS

Address: 59 L STResT

city/State: LivEe MmoRe . QALiE Zip: 9:’45'5'0
Contact: bt(LK Grord Telephone: (41S5) HH 33— 7500

543-4835

IT1. DESCRIPTION OF WASTE

% 1. General Description: Tank _P?EMOVHL.
z 2, Process Generating this Waste: TAMK Decommissio
e a. Is this 1isted under ¥, K, P, or U?  yes _ no X _ 4) 1,500
: 4. Quantity: S tons ____ yards ____ gallons %f_;g’g
g 5. Frequency: weekly _ _ monthly _ " annually . ence XK
* other :
:'q §. Shipment Mode: bulk _ drums ___ other By FLATRED TRuek.
i III. WASTE CLASSI FICATION & SHIPPING DESCRIPTION
:. 1. California Waste Category Number: S5
a 2. EPA Waste Code Number: N/A
g 3, Proper DOT Shipping Name: Non RICRA HAz, Soub WASTE
E IV. HAZARD CLASS
2 Toxic _¥K Corrosive _____  Radioactive
g_ Reactive ___ Ignitable _ E'tiolugical -
% V. CHARACTERISTICS OF WASTE
g 1. Is this a: liquid sludge _ solid _X__
T stratification: none _A two ____  multi- ____ (layers)
"; Viscosity (Liquids) Similar to: water A/A motor ol o hphey
3 3. Odor: none ____ mild _X_  strong describe: CRZoUNE(S)
Specific Gravity (range): N/H-' ﬁérple'%{” (2
i 4. pH: <3 __ >132 ___  Actual Range N,/F!- -
5. Flash Point: < T0°F > 140°F ____ Actual Nlﬁ

Determined by: Closed Cup

Open Cup N/A

e T, T S T e et MW LS T L @ g Sy 1T TR




3 %
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VII.

VIII.

CHEMICAL COMPOSIZTION

Lo : RANGE %:./ ' -

’ . MIN. - MAX. ) -

1, Emgxy UMDFR?EOUND . %
- %

—STORPSES TANKE.S - %
- %

- %

- %

- %

= %

- %

- %

Must be equal or greater than 100% - Total: [lal] %

5. TIndicate if this waste contains any of the following:

Cyanides no v~ yes : ppm
PCBs no v~ yes ppm
Phenolics ne v ' yes ppn
Sulfides no v yes ppm

4. Indicate if this waste contains any of the following {total concentration of
each metal must be given):

Arsenic no " ves ppm
Barium no _._  Ves vpm
Beryllium ne v’ yves ppm
Cadmium no _~ yes ppm
Chromium no _ - ves ppm
Chromium-Hex no _ .~ ves ppm
Cobalt na v~ ves Ppx
Copper no _v__  yes ppm
Lead no _w yes ppm
Mercury no o~ yes ppm
Molybdenum no " yes ppm
Nickel ne v’ yes ppn
Selenium no _,~  Vyes _ppm
Silver no _ " ves ppn
Thallium no v~ yes ppm
Vanadium no _y~  vyes ppm
Zinc ne __y/ ves ppm
Other ppm

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Provide additional comments, analyses or wastestreanm information necessary for
proper safe handling of this waste.

CERTIFICATION
I hereby ocertify that all information gubmitted in this and all attached documents
contains true and accurate descriptions of this waste material, and all relevant

information regarding known or suspected hazards in the possession of the generator
has been disclosed. '

ad Z wrmmmw I Ocpper 8,1970
fs?gn;:%gmgl- ' o {Date) o

Seort (0. EnviRonmentae. DEPT. . ASS T

(Title)
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ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

(DIVISION OF H&H SHIP SERVICE £Q., INGC.)

220 CHINA BASIN, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 - DAY AND NIGHT: 543-4835

-

CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSAL

OCTOBER 30, 1990

B & H Ship Service Company hereby certifies to SCOTT COMPANY

1. The storage tank(s), size(s) 2-1,500 GALS., 1-1,000 GALS. AND
2=550 GALS.

removed from the GROTH BROTHERS

59 SOUTH "L" STREET & RAILROAD

LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA

were transported to H & H Ship Service Company, 220 China Basin st.,
San Francisco, California 94107.

2. The following tank(s), H & H Job Number 6165

have heen steamed cleaned, cut with approximately 2/ X 2’ holes,
rendered harmless and disposed of as scrap metal.

3. Disposal site: SCHNITZER STEEL, OARKLAND, CALIFORNIA.

4. The foregoing method of destruction/disposal is suitable for the
materials involved, and fully complies with all applicable
requlatory and permit requirements. _

5. Should you require further information, please call
(415) 543-4835.

Very Truly Yours,
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED HELEASE (LEAK) l CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

EMERGENCY . HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
[:]\"ES mm ‘REPORTBEENFI.EDT DYES mm
HE’ORTQA'I'E CASE#

YuOu tat, na‘%vlov

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE SIENATU

Ty Gaslh 8 29-2355 2"“}% /o
REPRESENTING! OWNEROPERATOR | ] REGIONAL BOARD COMPANY OR AGENGY NARIE -

[ ocatacency {f; OER P oy i o e _bo(2

ADDRESS

REPORTEDRY

S (REEYT CITY STATE . e
CONTACT PERSON PHONE

@nvo?\*\n\%&o\%eo,S« ] wown | (DTQV, 'rfl’?p “o.‘_L_\
33’5 4 S L g + L EVQQ-MO&Q_ o .

FA.CLIIY NAME (IF APPLICABLE) DPERATOR PHONE

\baetis %ROJ“ ' . ( )

ADGRE

RESPONSIBLE
PARTY -

x
g
£ | ADDRESS i . .

Nk SN S e DY b ivendne -~ .

‘ & CROSSSTREEL N TYPEOF AREA 5] commercL [] wousTRAL [ ] AuRAL | TYPEOFBUSINESS [ RETAIL FUEL STATION

Q‘a ) \\E,Di"tz) [ mesoenriat. [ omver (] farn [y ] omer _Cendl Declen
9 LGCAL AGENGY AGENCY NAME CONTACT PERSON, PHONE
2 Dla vo\}h\m\ et é Wishar | 2714220
Eg REGIONAL BOARD K | prone
k Ao e :
3 \ch\r Pgca [Nu-...!& in. Qualdy, o= ()
o T NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)

24 o \ (e ond . UNKNOWN
Eg : i
as (e %cr@/wa_, 2 Sy, HET oo
£ DATE DISCOVERED HOW DISCOVERED [ ] wventorveontror [ suesurFace monmoanG ] NUISANCE CONDITIONS
é \“I O !,0[ O 4 QYJD- 4 [ taest [l rancmsmova [} omen
é DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
E Jo ol o o [V Orssvown (X removecowTENTs [ | REPLACETANK [ | CLOSE TANK
3 HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED 7 ' [} repamtanx [] rerameenc [ ] cranseprocenure
2| ] ves B o Fves.oaw Vol O | Jd O Clie | LA onen (o b TN
L | SOURCE OF DISCHARGE TANKS ONLY/CARAGITY WATERIAL CAUSE(S)
§ (] awieax UNKMOWN H5O0O s {3 rFserGLass @ér&u [ rueTuResFaLure
o [ ermarea AGE _ YRS (X3 ste=e [T conrosion [t Traciown
81 [ onen [ Tranown (7] onen . [] ser [ ! onden
u qu| CHEGRONEOREY
3r [] uvnoerermmer [X] sotony [ GROuNOwATER [T] oRinaG WATER - [CHECK ONLY F WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFEGTED]

CHECK ONEONLY
[[] SITE WVESTIGATION IN PROGRESS (DEFINING EXTENT OF PROBLEM) [ ] CLEANUP 1 PROGRESS [ | SKGNED OFF (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY)

[] noacTioNTAKEN [} POSTCLEANUP MONITORNG INPROGRESS || NO FUNDS AVALABLE TOPROCEED || EVALUATING CLEANUP ALTERNATIVES
CHECK APPROPRIATE ACTION(S) (SEE BACK FOR DETALS)

CURRENT
STATUS

§§ [ caprsueco (1 excavate & ospose Eny {x] nouovE FREE PRODUCT FF) [7] emHANCED BIO DEGRADATION (T
EQ [} coNTamMENT BARRIER (CBY K] excavatee wrear @ [] eumP s TREAT GROUNDWATER(GT) [ | REPLACE SUPRLY (RS)
[T ] TREATMENT AT HOOKLP g0 L] woacronreoureoma . [ ] omER@D
g ;
3
=
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State of Calllormia—Hsalth and Wellare Agency t Back of Page & Departmant of Health Services
Famm Approved OMB No. 20500039 (Expires $-30-91) See Ins ;::t:g,:::’ :' Page 7 8 Toxlc Substances Gontrot Division

Fleass prinl of type.” Form designed for use on silte (12-pilch typewriter), _ Sacramento, Calitornia
. N UNIFORM HAZARDOLUS |- Generator's US EPA 1D No. Manlest 2. Page | Information In the shadsd
2 % WASTE MANIFEST CAD981400211 lﬁt‘i'if'ftf]'ﬁ“l’i o 1 | o not requred by Faderaltaw.
3. Generalor's Neme and Melling Addressa St aeuman) Number -~ s
L GROTH BROTHERS : : 9.
59 South "L" 8treet, Livermore, CA. 94550
4. Generator's Phone #15 3 443-7500
ﬁ 6. Transporter 1 Company Nama 8. US EPA ID Number
" H & H 8hip S8ervice Company €A D0,0,4,7,7,11,6,8707
o 7. Transporter 2 Company Name : 8. U§ EPA ID Number B
2 - L L 1 I L 1] ]| | fFeTaneporersPhone
- 9. Designated Facliity Name and Site Address - . 10. US EPA ID Number “Sele Faollity's 1D .
§ H & H Ship Service Company - D
3 220 China Basin Street L I
Oz 8an Francisco, CA 94107 - - C A D 004,771 16,8] “(415) 543
.‘ " nia . -
>)| g 11. US DOT Dancription {Including Prop?r Shipping Name, Hazard Clase, and ID Numbur) 12N°('}u ' l:::; » Jﬁ::lty wlt};\':nl |
O [ T ) i
3 z| o | RESIDUE DIESEL TANK ‘ |
DE € | NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE SOLID 0)011{TyP|0j1:5/040| P
Aol E B !
g A | RESIDUE GASOLINE TANK . -
%1 & | NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE SOLID 01041 |Pyr[0g2g5(040! P |-
gl R [o B
% RESIDUE GASOLINE TANK e
o NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE SOLID - _ (o051 iTiP[0j140]0J0| P
d.
% "RESIDUE WASTE OIL AND GASOLINE TANKS
% 010315(540
z "
2
0
&
g 18. Sipacial Handling Insiructiona and Additi ] . ° Ja; S|TE. m-H BREII'HEIE
z APPROPRIATE PROTECTIVE CLOTHING AND RESPIRATOR South L, and Railroad Streets
su"'—d JOB # 6165 - Livermore, California
-
2 18. )
3 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declara thal the contents of thia consignment are fully and noéurnlely described shove by propar ahipping name
E ::: o.nr:l c:;::::l;&:.ﬂ;lmrzm‘ ::na:ad. and labeled, and are in all raspects in proper conditlon for transport by highwey accarding to applicabie interaationgl and
@ flama Iama. guentity generator, | canify thﬂ I have a program In plncailn reduce W@ voluma and loxicity of wasle generatad to Ihe dagrae | have determined
g - to be sconomically praclicable and that | have selected the practioable method pfiggaimapt” Jtorage, or disposat currenlly avallable o me which minimizes the
prenent and future threal (o human health and tha savironment: OR, il | am a gfailfuan narator, | have made a good falth elort to minimize my wasle
5 ,gonlrauon ‘}-:d salect the best wn{: management method that la avallable and Yai Yean nffyd. \ . . .
ﬁ Pypeed/Type onth  Day Year
£ iﬁ;ly AR e/ 1101110910
E ; 17. T’(nnponor 1 Acknowledgemeni of Hecelpl of Material
ﬁ A | Printed/Typsd Name Shn,ﬁ U Month \Day Yaar
wl 5 | DOMINDD WILLIAVS - | 10190
wl| & [78 Transporter 2 Acknowisdgement of Receipl of Materials - .
ﬂ . ? Printed/Typod Name Signatura Month  Day Year
Ol ¢
F4 .ﬁ ’r'/ | 11 (1.t
] 1%%&«{5-5 kgl'g-{ H'iﬁ'?éslduals remaining-in waste oil tank {ine 11d, drumed and sent to:
A | American Environmental Management, 11855 White Rock Road, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670,
? (800} 826-9040. EPA #CAD980884183, under manifest #90283506.
& 20. Faoliity Owner or Operator Centification of recelpt of hazardous matarials coversd by thia menitesl gxcept as noted In Ram 18,
; Printed/Typed Nama ! Signalure Month  Day Year
CLEVELAND VALREY - 11107116990
g:i :?f:g:az . De Not Write Below This ~

(Aev. 8-80) Previous editions are obaolete. ' o

o~ Whito--€SBr SENDS THIS COPY TO DOHS WITHIN 30 DAY
! (u"‘,; fii}‘j‘.'iao; P.C. Box 3000, Sucramento, CA 9358172




SJBLGI30U0

N GASE OF AN EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-B00-424-8802; WITHIN CALIFORNIA CALL 1-B00-852-7550

Printed/ Typed Name Signature o — _‘,,,z..nf.:', Month  Day  Year
) . = W s A T
CLEVELAND VALFEY it il sl A 1 A G AR
'g 17. Transporier 1 Acknowledgemant of Receipt of Materials v TR et
A [Printed/Typed Name Signature .7 /,-H Month  Day  Year
g | 4O J, CIOH A 1N G R
S 18, Transporter 2 Acknowiedgemant of Recalpt of Materlais R K
‘ E Printed/Typed Nams Si““"'.um [4 Moath Day Yaar
A I 1 11111
19. Discrepancy ladicallon Space ] ;
" - Tank bottom slukge renaved fran tank transported on manifest ¢80283216. waste oil tank
G | Hm Ay 7 :
i R 4
L . ‘
{_ 20, Facliity Owner or Cparator Certificailon of recelpt of hazardous maleriale f’@o?rad by this mlnlfe)l‘emepl as Nud in' ltem 19,
¥ P%I'rvpad Hame Signaldre ( / \) : Month  Day  Ye.r
- e L £ ke L HEEO S Gaarstl > P &-\__,‘ um;&"-—\) TAIBTACT.
oHggoz2A - o - | Do Not Write-Below This Line '
EFA 870022 - ‘

Stkie of California—Healih snd Welfare Aganay

See Instructions on Back of Page 6 Dopartment of Health Sarvices

Forty, Approved OMB No. 2060—0039 (Explres 3-30-91) Toxic Substances Coatrol Division
'I;Inn print of type. Form dssigned for use on eiite (12-plich typewriter). and Front of Page 7 Secramanto, California
UN'FORM. HAZARDOUS , 3 G'"'“l?r" ':"s EPA D No. . D Manitest 2. Fage 1 information In the shaded areas
R0 ~  WASTE MANIFEST | IJ'. ‘Tu i I‘ II " l” I’. Ii I* |wi IPF“I'!!G"lI F‘ii | of | I8 not required by p,.d.,,.F .{,w,

3. Generator's Name and Malilng. Addross
- CHOPH RIETHERS

S MR CLT PTREET
‘. Ganeralor'a Phonn(‘ 15 } H “ ”

LIYVERMORE . Uh. 2%
"5

to Manifent

583506

"

fif

]|

8. Tm‘mponel 1 Company Name 8.
Ho& W ANYP JERVICE TUHEAH

US EPA ID Numbar

G Sisle Teansporter's’

AMEETCAR BBV TRONHERTAL Wl
Ehaby Winnb e Reark o)

o (7L ) 5 (T [D Treosporters Phot
7. Transponier 2 Company Name : 8. "US EPA ID Number E.- Stale Transporter's -
I O T O A I | F. A rANRpOraT R Fhong

9. Deaignated Facility Nama and Site Addrass 10, U3 EPA ID Number @, Stala )

Bty's 10

Borpler Yopdova 08 GRG0 l’ r", ID !""f Ii\ lﬂ In’i lH |1 1 I!‘S ﬁ :
' : 12. Containare 13. Tolal 14,
11. US DOT Deacription (Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Cless, and ID Numbar) : Quantity Unit
’ No. | Type Wi /Vol
. ' i
H!‘lﬂi‘.ﬁlﬂ""ﬂ WASTE LBt W0 B, JlHM-E HA O i .
T IU ll

DO~->»TmEZMD

16. Special Handling Inetructions and Additional Information

J‘.N!]v'”-‘ Aelal

APPECRITATE PROTETTIVE CLOPHTHG ARG RESP

A

i6.

patlonal governmen| ragulations.

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hor&hv declare thal the contenis of this consignment are lully and accuretsly described above by proper shipping name
end are classallied, packed, marked, and labeled, and are In &l respacis in proper condition tor transport by highway according to applicabie Internationat and

H{ am & large quaniity generalor, | certlty that | hava a pragram In ptace to reduce the volume and texiclly of weste generaied 1o the degree | have datermined

- t& be economically practiceble and thal | have seiscted the praciicable method of treatment, slorage, or disposel currantly available o me which minlmizes the
present and futurs threat 1o human heatih and the environment; OR, it | am & amall quaniity generator, | heve mede a geod (aith eifort ta minimize my weste
generation and select the beet wasis mansgemant methad that ls aveliable to me and that | can afiord,

1

(Rav. Q-BD) Pravioua ediliona are oheoclete.

-

GREEN: HAULER RETAINS




